900237845 11/06/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc.		09/24/2012	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Como Diffusion Inc.
Street Address:	255 Decarie Blvd.
City:	Montreal
State/Country:	QUEBEC
Postal Code:	H4N2L7
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1512767	FRED DAVID
Serial Number:	77403378	СОМО
Serial Number:	77403572	COMO DIFFUSION
Serial Number:	77403350	FRED DAVID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8667750115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 866-775-0114

Email: vowens@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Viyonka Owens

Address Line 1: 212 South Tryon Street, Suite 1000

Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, Ltd.

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28281

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: C006882

REEL: 004894 FRAME: 0523

\$115.00 1512767

900237845

TRADEMARK

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE			
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kareem Ansley		
Signature:	/Kareem Ansley/		
Date:	11/06/2012		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Trademark Release#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004894 FRAME: 0524

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT, THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC., in its capacity as Collateral Agent (the "Secured Party") under a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 17, 2008, executed by and between COMO DIFFUSION INC. (formerly known as COMO DIFFUSION (2008) INC. and formerly known as 4459296 CANADA INC.), a corporation governed by the federal laws of Canada ("Grantor"), and the Secured Party (the "Security Agreement"), and covering trademarks, service marks, trademark registrations and applications therefor, including any good will associated therewith, and all other "Trademark Collateral", as such quoted term is defined and described in the Security Agreement, including, without limitation, those trademarks and trademark applications identified on the Schedule A attached hereto, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, has RELEASED and DISCHARGED, and by these presents does RELEASE and DISCHARGE, the Trademark Collateral from all security interests and liens held by the Secured Party securing any indebtedness of the Grantor to the Secured Party and the Lenders under (and as defined in) the Credit Agreement referred to in the Security Agreement, including without limitation those security interests granted to Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 25, 2008, at Reel 003746, at Frame 0323, and the Secured Party does hereby reassign and revest in Grantor full title to the Trademark Collateral assigned to the Secured Party under the Security Agreement without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, nature or description.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004894 FRAME: 0525

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of the 24th day of September, 2012.

	THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC., Collateral Agent	35
	By: Nax Villerier Title: VP	
	1 8886	
	Mark Forchheimer	
	Vice President	
STATE OF NEW YORK	\$8.0	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	- 35 GeV	
to me known, who being by me duly THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL	ber, 2012, before me personally came Mock for the system y sworn, did depose and say, that he is the <u>Vice President</u> . SERVICES, INC. and that said instrument was signed ority of its Board of Directors, and he/she acknowledged sat of said corporation.	of m
Printed Name of Notary		
Commission Expiration:	······································	
Notary Floring Connew York Connew York County My Control Control County My Control Control Control County	× 4	

NYDOCS-#419684-v1-trademark_rslease_gmac_az3.DOC 2266387.2

SCHEDULE A

TO

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

LIST OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Trademarks</u>

	Registration	Registration	
Trademark	Number	Date	
FRED DAVID	1512767	November 15, 1988	

Trademark Applications

-	Trademark	Application/Serial	Application
-	<u>Application</u>	<u>Number</u>	<u>Date</u>
***************************************	COMO	77403378	February 21, 2008
7	COMO DIFFUSION	77403572	February 22, 2008
******	FRED DAVID	77403350	February 21, 2008

NYDOCS-#419684-v1-trademark_release_gmac_az3.DOC 2266387.2

RECORDED: 11/06/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004894 FRAME: 0527